

CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 10060	Date: April 24, 2020
	Change Request 11742

Transmittal 10060, dated April 24, 2020, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 10191, dated, June 19, 2020 to revise the COVID19 blanket waiver for the LTCH ALOS policy, to include revising the effective date and policy section, as well as to revise the Medicare Administrative Contractor instructions by adding a new requirement 11742.3 and revising requirement 11742.3.1. All other information remains the same.

SUBJECT: Quarterly Update to the Long Term Care Hospital (LTCH) Prospective Payment System (PPS) Fiscal Year (FY) 2020 Pricer